South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:10:51 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 0376 General Bill, By Ritchie, McConnell, Leventis, Martin, Hayes, Gregory, Richardson, Malloy, Sheheen, Campsen,
Cleary and Alexander
Similar (H 3034)
Summary: Energy Independence and Sustainable Construction Act of 2007

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 52, TITLE 48 OF THE 1976 CODE BY ENACTING THE "ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND
SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION ACT OF 2007", TO PROVIDE THAT ALL STATE-FUNDED MAJOR FACILITY PROJECTS
MUST MEET ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL, TO PROVIDE
THAT THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD SHALL ADMINISTER THE ARTICLE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE
BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD SHALL REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY THE EFFECTS OF THE ARTICLE.

01/31/07
01/31/07
04/18/07
04/19/07
04/19/07
04/20/07
04/24/07
04/24/07
04/24/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-7
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-112

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-113

Page 1 of 1



