

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

**S 0376 General Bill, By Ritchie, McConnell, Leventis, Martin, Hayes, Gregory, Richardson, Malloy, Sheheen, Campsen, Cleary and Alexander**

*Similar (H 3034)*

**Summary:** Energy Independence and Sustainable Construction Act of 2007

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 52, TITLE 48 OF THE 1976 CODE BY ENACTING THE "ENERGY INDEPENDENCE AND SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION ACT OF 2007", TO PROVIDE THAT ALL STATE-FUNDED MAJOR FACILITY PROJECTS MUST MEET ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE U.S. GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL, TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD SHALL ADMINISTER THE ARTICLE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD SHALL REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY THE EFFECTS OF THE ARTICLE.

01/31/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
01/31/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-16
04/18/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-7
04/19/07	Senate	Amended SJ-31
04/19/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
04/20/07		Scrivener's error corrected
04/24/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
04/24/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-112
04/24/07	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-113